



Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

No. __/873

Series of 2024

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO SPECIAL ORDER NOS. 1514 and 1868, SERIES OF 2024

In the exigency of service and pursuant to Section 4 of Republic Act No. 12000 known as the "Negros Island Act", Special Order (SO) No. 1514, Series of 2024 on the designation of Engr. Jose Albert A. Barrogo as Officer-In-Charge, Regional Executive Director (OIC, RED) and Mr. Alejandro E. Rafal as OIC, Regional Technical Director for Operations and Extension (OIC, RTD for Operations and Extension) and SO No. 1868, Series of 2024 on the designation of Mr. Ray H. Embajador as OIC, RTD for Research and Regulations, DA, Regional Field Office-Negros Island Region (DA, RFO-NIR) were issued and hereby appended to read as follows:

The Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) and Capital Outlay (CO) of their offices, shall be chargeable against the funds of DA-RFO VI and VII, subject to availability of funds and existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

All other provisions of SO Nos. 1514 and 1868, Series of 2024 shall remain in order.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force unless revoked in writing. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 11th day of 18C - 2024.

FRANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL JR.

Secretary





